

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15765/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2017 in WPC No. 34019/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

REJI THOMAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.108373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85062/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15768-15772/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 38742/2017)

SLP(C) No. 16136-16140/2017 (XI-A)

(I.R. and IA No.6174/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25720/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 30308-30312/2017 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.108373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Renjith Thampan, AG

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Manukrishnan G., Adv.
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

List the matters on 11th April, 2018.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**