

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15765/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2017 in WPC No. 34019/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

REJI THOMAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING D.N.31835/2017 and IA No.85062/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15768-15772/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 16136-16140/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6174/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25720/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 30308-30312/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 13023/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 12-04-2018 These petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shank V. L., Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matters are not likely to reach today, the learned counsel on both sides submit that the matters may be posted for hearing on 18.04.2018.

List the matters on 18.04.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR